

July 22, 2020 6:30 p.m.

# **Special Meeting**

Skykomish School District 2020-2021 Budget Hearing Minutes

# CALL TO ORDER:

Pledge of Allegiance

ROLL CALL: Mr. Robinson-Chair, Mr. Brown Vice Chair, Mrs. Bryden and Mr. Mitchell.

### **PUBLIC COMMENTS:**

The public is invited to attend Board meetings and will be given limited time during the open forum to voice opinions or concerns, except that all public or Board criticism of personnel of the District shall be heard only in executive session with the employee against whom the complaint is lodged present. (A written request to speak with the board in executive session must be received by the Superintendent five (5) business days prior to the Board meeting). No Board action may be taken under public comments.

No public comments.

# A. AGENDA ITEMS:

### **New Business:**

 $1) \quad 1^{st} \ Reading \ of \ Resolution \ No. \ 07\_2020 \ \ the \ Skykomish \ School \ District \ 2020-2021 \ Budget$ 

and 4 Year Summary. Mr. Mitchell made a motion to approve the 1st Reading of Resolution No. 07\_2020 Skykomish School District Budget for 2020-21. Mrs. Bryden 2<sup>nd</sup>. Passed.

2) Approve of Letter of Agreement between Skykomish School District and Public School Employees - Driver Training Wage. Mr. Brown made a motion to approve the Letter of Agreement between Skykomish School District and Public Employees Union. Mrs. Bryden 2<sup>nd</sup>. Passed.

Adjournment: Mr. Brown made a motion to adjourn at 7:20 p.m. Mr. Mitchell 2<sup>nd</sup>. Passed.

Mr. John Robinson, Board Chair

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1B39C937-64CE-4BF7-B1EC-6EEF708D9C5B

